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Sample: 400 likely November 2023 voters in the City of Aurora

a;% Field: July 16 — 18, 2023
KEATING Margin of Error: + or —4.9%
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City of Aurora Voter Poll - July 2023

Hello, I’'m calling from XXX. I’'m not selling anything. We’re doing a survey here in Aurora,
Colorado on some topics that I’'m sure you will find interesting.

1. Areyou registered to vote in the City of Aurora?

Now I’'m going to read the names of some public figures and groups. After | read each one, please
tell me if you have a very favorable opinion, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable opinion of that person or group? Randomize the names and then randomize the groups.

Very Some Some Very
Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Favorable Unfav Unfav  Unfamiliar

2. Donald Trump ..cccccveeeiviiieeeenns 30% 67% 14% 16% 7% 61% 2%
3. JoeBideN..ooeerieiiieieiiieeaeenn, 56% 42% 21% 35% 9% 33% 2%
4. Democratic Socialists of

AMEIICA covvnrieiiiieeeeeiee e 27% 43% 9% 18% 12% 31% 30%
5. The Aurora Police

Department......cccccvvvceeeennennnns 59% 36% 19% 40% 19% 17% 5%
6. The Aurora Business

Community.....cccceeveeveeeenenennnnn, 67% 11% 20% 46% 9% 3% 22%
7. Colorado Labor Unions........... 52% 24% 21% 31% 13% 11% 24%
8. Aurora Fire Fighters................. 93% 3% 70% 23% 2% 1% 5%
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In November, there will be an election for Aurora mayor and city council. What would you
say are the most important issues or challenges for the candidates to address?
Multiple response question.

HOMEIESSNESS ...uvvvveeeieeeeectreeeee e e e e 33%
Crime / Safelty cuvveee e 28%
Affordable housing / Rent costs / Cost of living..........cccuvveeeneee. 16%
POJICE et 16%
Economy / Jobs / Small buSiness.........ccceeeeveeevcreeecireeecree e, 12%
Education / SChOOIS ......uveiiiiieeeecceee e 9%
Roads / Infrastructure / Traffic / Transportation....................... 8%
TaxeS / BUAGET......eecueeeieeteeeeecte ettt 7%
Social Services / Mental Health / Healthcare......c.cccooveeeuveeeee... 5%
Diversity / Equity / Racism / Gentrification..........cccccevevveeneennee. 4%
Environment / Conservation / Water........ccccoevvveeieeiveeeiiiinneneenns 4%
Growth / DevelopmeNnt ........ccceeveeeiienie et 4%
GUN VIOIBNCE ..t aasaaees 3%
More Republicans / CONServatives........ccccecueevreeceeereesveesneennne. 2%
IMMIGration c.ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 2%
AbOrtion - Legal ....cccovuiiiiiiiiieiicieeccee e 1%
More Democrats / LIberals........cccocveeeiiiveeieiciieeecceieeee e 1%
Ot eI ISSUBS .. sasassssssssssssssnssanes 3%

DON"t KNOW / NOT SUME c.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 8%
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Now I’'m going to read some qualities and characteristics of candidates for Aurora Mayor or city
Council. After | read each one, please tell me if it would make you more likely to vote for that
candidate, less likely to vote for that candidate or would it make no difference in your vote?
Randomize the order of the statements.

Difference More Less Makes No

Ranked by Difference More - Less More - Less Likely Likely Difference Don’t Know
10. A candidate who supports local

DUSINESSES vuvvvieeeiiiiiireeeeeeee et +82 84% 2% 12% 2%
11. A candidate who will work together

to get things done.......ccoovvecvveveeeeeeinnnn, +81 83% 2% 12% 2%
12. A candidate who will provide more

affordable housing......cccccvvveeveeieeennnnnnee. +62 72% 10% 17% 2%
13. A candidate who is endorsed by the

Democratic Socialists of America........... -22 21% 43% 26% 10%

Ask Q14 on Split A: n=200.

14. Would you consider voting for a candidate for Aurora Mayor or city Council who you agree
with on the economy and jobs, but disagree with on abortion and LGBTQ rights, or not?

Yes, would consider voting for that candidate .........ccccuvveeee.... 31%
[ Lo YTV 010 1 [ I o Vo) <P 61%
DON’'t KNOW / AEPENAS ..vvveeeeirreeeeeireee ettt ettt eeirae e 8%

Ask Q15 on Split B: n=200.

15. Would you consider voting for a candidate for Aurora Mayor or city Council who you agree
with on abortion and LGBTQ rights, but disagree with on the economy and jobs?

Yes, would consider voting for that candidate ..........ccccvveeeeee.. 50%
[T Y V701V [0 I o T R 39%
DoN't KNOW / dEPENAS......eeevieeiietieciie ettt 12%
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16. Do you support or oppose — best value contracting for the City of Aurora, which means that
when awarding city taxpayer funded projects, rather than just looking at the lowest bid for a
project, you consider whether the company is hiring local workers who spend their paychecks
in our local economy, whether they properly train workers who do the job correctly the first
time, and whether they have a good safety record? If respondent says support / oppose ask: Do
you strongly support / oppose or somewhat support / oppose?

R V10 o T o S 87%
(0 1Yo T 1 - T 6%
SErONEIY SUPPOIt .ot 62%
SOMEWhAt SUPPOIT ...eeiiiiiiiiiicieee e 25%
SOMEWhAt OPPOSE.....vviiiiiiiiee e 2%
SErONEIY OPPOSE.cciiiiiieieieee ettt 4%
Don’t know / undecided........c.eeeeveuviiiiiiieiieiecieee e 7%

And finally, just a few questions for statistical purposes only...

D17. How would you describe your gender?

1V = o P 47%
LTAV 0] o g T=1 o TP 53%
Prefer to self-deSCribe ...t —

AVErage AL ...ciieiiiiiiieiiiiiiieiiiiiceiiiiiiteiiasiiceiiasicastastsassassnns 55
1T P 4%
DS F 4%
30-34 e ——————————————————————————— 7%
T 1 T 9%
OB 7%
L 10%
0.5 ——————————————————— 6%
o1 TR 9%
L0 PP 11%
B5-69...iiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e 11%
0 21%

D19. What is the last grade or level of school that you have completed?

Less than high school degree ........ccccevvveeeiiiciieeeeiieec e, 1%
High school graduate.......cccocuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 13%
Some college / 2-year degree / Associates degree..................... 29%
College graduate / BA or BS degree........ccocveeeeveeeecveeeccneeeeveeenne, 32%
Postgraduate courses / Masters or Doctoral degree.................. 24%
DON’'t KNOW / refUSE ....eeeiieiiiiiiieieee e *%



November 9, 2023 — Topline Results — For Release

D20. How many years have you lived in the City of Aurora?

AVErage YEAIS ..ccieuieuiieiieiieieetiniiaiientescrestasiasasssnssassansasssnssans 22
o == T o gl I Y U 18%
(S LI =TT SRR 18%
i A O I =YY RPN 21%
D R 10 I =T | S 19%
More Than 30 YEAIS .cccceeieiiiiiiiiiiieiceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 24%

D21. Thinking about your approach to political issues, would you describe yourself as liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

Liberal ..o, 31%
MOAEIATE....ccciiiiiiiiii 38%
CONSEIVATIVE e 27%
DOoN’t KNOW / refUSE ....eveiieiiieiiieeieee e 4%

D22. Just to be sure we are representing everybody, how would you describe your ethnicity?
Multiple response question.

LAY (11 <IN 70%
Black / African AMEriCaN ....ccouvveiieeiieiieeeeeee e 14%
HiSPaNIC / LatiNO...ccueccuieiiieciieceie ettt s 9%
Asian / Pacific Islander / Hawaiian ........cccceevveeiviivveeeiiiiieeecennee, 2%
Native American / American Indian ........ccccoeeveeeieiiveeeiiiineeeens 3%
SOMELNING €IS ceiiiiiiiiieieee e 3%
DON’'t KNOW / refusSed ..coooeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 4%

Party Registration

(D 1<Y o ¢ o Yol = | AP 38%

O Y11= L (=T [T 37%

20T o101 o] [Tor= ] o H RO PRTT RPN 23%

(01 01T PRI 1%
Method:

The City of Aurora Voter Poll — July 2023 results are based on a random sample of 400 likely
November 2023 voters in the City of Aurora. The worst-case margin of error at the 95%

level for the 400 respondents is plus or minus 4.9%. The poll was conducted from July 16-
18, 2023, by Keating Research.
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